53499 DRM PTO-1618A

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-10-1999



101059478

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMA

05-24-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Flopt Dt. #34

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc.				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Global Discount Travel Services, LLC 04221999				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other Limited Liability Company				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Lowestfare.com,LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 980 Kelly Johnson Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	NV 89119			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other imited liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada				
	OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingtone MARK

REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0578

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	202) 887-5555		
Name [Susan B. Flohr				
Address (line 1)	Lalos & Keegan				
Address (line 2)	1146 Nineteenth Street, NW				
Address (line 3)	Fifth Floor				
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036-3703				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance doc	cument # 4		
Tradamark		tion Blumbou(s)			
	Application Number(s) or Registra	* * •	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration		• • •		
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)		
75595149					
<u> </u>					
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0429					
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Susan	B. Flohr	wan B. Holes	May 21, 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0579

CECRETARY OF STATE OF THE CATATE OF NEVADA

APR 22 1999 LLC 9596-95

DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

Amended and Restated Articles of Organization

of

Global Discount Travel Services LLC

under

Chapter 86 of the Nevada Revised Statutes

The Articles of Organization of Global Discount Travel Services LLC, which were originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada on June 13, 1995, are hereby amended and restated in their entirety as follows:

- (a) The name of the limited liability company is: Lowestfare.com, LLC (the "Company").
- (b) The name and complete street address of the resident agent of the Company is: CSC Services of Nevada, Inc. 502 East John Street, Carson City, Nevada 89706.
- (c) The name and business address of the sole member of the Company is set forth below:

NAME

ADDRESS

Vauxhall LLC

980 Kelly Johnson Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these articles of organization have been subscribed this 22nd day of April, 1999 by the undersigned.

VAUXHALL LLC

By: Highcrest Investors Corp., Member

By:

Name: Gail Golden

Title: Vice President

.

State of New York SS: County of New York)

On the 22nd day of April, 1999, before me personally appeared Gail Golden, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

FAUL WOLFT DIS
NOTARY FUBLIC, Bleen of The York
Re. Olympa Vock
Cualified in FRANCYOCK
Commission Expires Indian 7, 2000

IN THE CEPICE OF THE CHETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

APR 2 2 1999 LLC 9596-95

CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME

The undersigned corporation does hereby consent to the use of the name Lowestfare.com, LLC by the limited liability company proposing to file an Amendment to the Articles of Organization in the State of Nevada.

Lowestfare.com, Inc.

Name: Gail Golden

Title: President

04/20/99;05:38 pm 99998/1/SS/193162.1 State of New York)

SS.:

County of New York)

On the day of April, 1999, before me personally came Gail Golden to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that she resides in New York, New York; that she is the President of Lowestfare.com, Inc., the corporation described in, and which executed the above instrument, and that she signed her name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary/Public

PAUL WOLTEON
NOTABY PUBLIC, State of Flevy York
No. 014-015012-25
Gustified in This X 100-17-2000
Commission Expires Metch 7, 2000

04/20/99;05:38 pm 99998/1/\$\$/193162.1

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

TRADEMARKOTAL P.05
REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0583